CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 8/1/2021 - 8/31/2021

Type

1.

4.

RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence

B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living

. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)

B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.
D - Signs

E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

. COMMERCIAL

A - Parking Garages
B - Garages (Repair)
C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)
G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

INDUSTRIAL
A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

5. HOSPITALS

6.
7.
8.
9.

EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
RECREATION & AMUSEMENT

RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO.

100
9

109

27
21
13

69

184

UNITS

100
18

118

22

140

VALUATION
S

$28,172,399
$2,914,875

$31,087,274

$1,385,289
$273,890
$116,843
$2,780,937

$0
$4,556,959

$2,323,333

$2,323,333

$0
$0

$37,967,566

BUILDING
AREA

288,129
36,216

324,345

3,503

3,950

7,453

15,462

15,462

566

566

347,826



CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 8/1/2021 - 8/31/2021

Type NO. UNITS VALUATIOZ
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence 56 56 $1,197,215
B - Multi-Family 3 7 $285,000
C. Commercial Additions 5 0 $2,038,300
D. Commercial Alterations 37 0 $11,103,493
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial 5 0 $80,521
G - Reroof Multi-Family 4 0 $55,000
H - Reroof Single Family Residence 130 0 $1,418,713
| - General/Miscellaneous 1 1 $12,500
Subtotal 241 64 $16,190,742
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence 596 0 $15,801,413
B - Commercial 38 0 $3,156,712
Subtotal 634 0 $18,958,125
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence 1 1
B - Multi-Family 1 14
C. Commercial/Industrial 2 0
Subtotal 4 15
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING 7
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS 886 & $35,148,867
GRAND TOTAL 1,070 219 $73,116,433
10-14-21
Date

Charloa Clark

BUILDING
AREA

54,724

5,051
53,671

292,151

1,418
407,015

407,015

754,841

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department

City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division



