CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 8/1/2021 - 8/31/2021

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	UNITS	VALUATION S	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	100	100	\$28,172,399	288,129
B - Multi-Family Residence	9	18	\$2,914,875	36,216
C - Hotels, Motels				
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living				
Subtotal	109	118	\$31,087,274	324,345
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.				
A - Swimming Pools (Public)				
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	27	0	\$1,385,289	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	21	22	\$273,890	3,503
D - Signs	13	0	\$116,843	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	7	0	\$2,780,937	3,950
F - Temporary Structures	1	0	\$0	0
Subtotal	69	22	\$4,556,959	7,453
 3. COMMERCIAL A - Parking Garages B - Garages (Repair) C - Retail Sales D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc. E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.) F - Shell Building (All Occupancies) G - Day Care Facilities 	5		\$2,323,333	15,462
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy				
Subtotal	5		\$2,323,333	15,462
4. INDUSTRIAL A - Storage				
B - Manufacturing	1		\$0	566
Subtotal	1		\$0	566
5. HOSPITALS				
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS 7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT 8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS 9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS				
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	184	140	\$37,967,566	347,826

CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 8/1/2021 - 8/31/2021

Туре	NO.	UNITS	VALUATION S	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS			· ·	7 .
A - Single Family Residence	56	56	\$1,197,215	54,724
B - Multi-Family	3	7	\$285,000	5,051
C. Commercial Additions	5	0	\$2,038,300	53,671
D. Commercial Alterations	37	0	\$11,103,493	292,151
E - Industrial				
F - Reroof Commercial	5	0	\$80,521	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	4	0	\$55,000	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	130	0	\$1,418,713	0
I - General/Miscellaneous	1	1	\$12,500	1,418
Subtotal	241	64	\$16,190,742	407,015
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS				
A - Single Family Residence	596	0	\$15,801,413	
B - Commercial	38	0	\$3,156,712	
Subtotal	634	0	\$18,958,125	
12. DEMOLITION				
A - Single Family Residence	1	1		
B - Multi-Family	1	14		
C. Commercial/Industrial	2	0		
Subtotal	4	15		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS				
14. GRADING	7			
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS	886	79	\$35,148,867	407,015
GRAND TOTAL	1,070	219	\$73,116,433	754,841

10-14-21

Date

Charles Clark

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division